
  

 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR  
(formerly Bengal Engineering and Science University, Shibpur)  

HOWRAH – 711 103 

                                                                                                                              
Tender Notice 

  
Advt.No. PIF/GH& Lib/2016-17/07/05                               Dated     20.07 2016 

  
  
Sealed tender is invited, for supply and installation of 3 stage Water Purifiers as per details given below in the 
different hostels/Halls of IIEST, Shibpur from the bonafide suppliers/manufacturer/ dealers/ distributers 
 
The details of items to be procured: 

Item: 3 Stage Water Purifier for Guest House and Library of IIEST, Shibpur  

No to be procured: Initially Approx. 3(three)  

Make: Any Reputed Company. 
 
TECH. SPECIFICATION: 
 

PRODUCT 3 Stage Water Purifier 
Applications Suitable for drinking water, supply source from Howrah Municipal 

Corporation water supply at IIEST, Shibpur. 
Purification Capacity 50 Lt./hr or  more. 
Inlet Water 
Pressure(Min) 

0.3 kg/cm2, vendor must have to check before supply the machine, 
whether their machine will work in the water pressure available in the 
available drinking water point at dining hall of Halls/Hostels of 
IIEST, Shibpur.  

Filter Catridges Sediment, Activated Carbon 
UV Lamps 11 Watts 
Availability of Service 
Engineer in case of any 
problem in the machine 

Within 24 hours. 

Warrenty One year from the date of installation of machine. 
 
The vendors are requested to submit their quotation in sealed condition in the letter box of Prof. Sudipta Mukhopadhyay, 

Prof-in-charge of Furniture in the 1st floor of Department of Mining Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and 
Technology, Shibpur, Howrah – 711 103 (Contact No.9433965705) by 2.00 p.m. of 27.07.2016. This may kindly be noted 

that the rate to be quoted inclusive of all taxes and costs such as carrying cost, installation cost( including materials, 

labours), or any other costs (if any) and should be valid for 12 months from the date of Quotation. The vendor, not getting 
any purchase order earlier from IIEST, Shibpur, should enclose Xerox copy of PAN Card, VAT Registration Certificate, Valid 

Trade license in the relevant field of tender. 



The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand only) by way of demand draft only which is refundable. The demand drafts shall be drawn in favor of “Registrar, 
IIEST Shibpur” payable at Howrah. The EMD of the bidders shall be returned (without interest) after the award of the 

contract. 
 

Legal Matter: All Domestic disputes are subject to Kolkata Jurisdiction Only 
                                                                                                                                                       

Sd/- 
Prof-in-charge of Furniture, IIEST, Shibpur 

 
CC: Central notice Board  

CC: University Website        

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 

 
                                                                31/08/2015 

To 
The Registrar, 

IIEST, Shibpur 
 

Sub: Display of a notice in Central notice Board and our institution website. 
 

Sir, 
 

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the re-tender notice to be published in our institution website as well as for display 

in Central notice Board under your control for water purifier for Hostels of IIEST, Shibpur. A soft copy was sent to your 
official mail id as well as mail id website@iiests.ac.in. 

 
Thanking You, 

 
(Sudipta Mukhopadhyay) 

Prof-in –Charge of Furniture, IIEST, Shibpur 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:website@iiests.ac.in.

